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Registration 

 No.
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CPIO

Name Gender State Subject Content Date of 

Receipt

Action Status

1 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00035

Navnit 

Kumar

Namrata 

barode

Female Madhya 

Pradesh

My mother is 60 percent disabled and we are her three sisters 

who are married. We do not have a father and any brother, due 

to which we have to take care of our mother because all three 

of us sisters are dependent on our husbands. My mother, who is 

disabled, and she want to declare his son-in-law for caregiver 

care and will this be acceptable in a government institution? 

Please inform me about it and tell me what is its procedure.

19-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

2 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00038

Navnit 

Kumar

Syed 

Ahmed

Male Telangan

a

Dear Central Public Information Officer, Please Share the 

following information: 1. How many RTI were filed in this 

Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2022 (1 Jan 2022 to 1 

Dec 2022). Please reply to this RTI Application within 

stipulated time in case of failure to furnish the above 

information, you are liable for the penalties U/s.20 of the Right 

to Information Act, 2005. It is also requested you to send the 

RTI reply by post as this RTI Portal not working properly to 

view the RTI Reply in this Portal.

22-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

3 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00039

Navnit 

Kumar

Nisha M Female Kerala Seeking reply and necessitate action for mail (complaint) dated 

5th November 2022 and 21st October 2023 sent before State 

Commissionerate for Persons With Disabilities, Kerala , 

regarding medical examination and welfare of a mentally 

challenged woman. No actions were initiated. Reply expected 

via mail : abhishekskk2@gmail.com Preferred language: 

English

25-10-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

4 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00017

Navnit 

Kumar

Neeraj 

Kumar

Male Rajasthan please find attachment 29-08-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



5 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00016

Navnit 

Kumar

Riya 

Prakash

Female Uttar 

Pradesh

please provide the following information 1. Is there any time 

limit for deciding the application filled on the national trust 

portal for receiving certificate of guardianship under PwD 

category. 2.If the application filled on the portal is not 

approved within period of 15 days. are there any remedies 

available to the applicant. If yes, what? 3.once the application 

is filled electronically does the physical copy of the application 

also needs to be deposited in the office where the application is 

being applied? 4.In case of no response from National trust is 

there any provision for an appeal?

23-08-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

6 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00018

Navnit 

Kumar

Debolina 

Pal

Female West 

Bengal

Sub: need some information about the special school opening 

in West Bengal Q.1. which documents are required for special 

school opening? Q.2. what are the necessary infrastructure to 

run an special school in West Bengal? Q.3. Which department 

associates with special schools in West Bengal?

03-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

7 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00024

Navnit 

Kumar

PANKAJ 

KUMAR 

MISHRA

Male Jharkhan

d

1. Can a government school teacher in the state of Jharkhand 

who is a care giver to his/her Autistic Child be transferred from 

one district to another? 2. What are the guidelines for not to 

transfer government employees in Jharkhand who are care 

giver to their disabled Children ?

04-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

8 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00036

Navnit 

Kumar

ARUNRAJ Male Tamilnad

u

I like to know the following information according to RTI Act . 

1.) what are the schemes or privileges given to person with 

autism spectrum disorder by indian government in jobs and 

others ? 2.) what are the schemes or privileges given to person 

with autism spectrum disorder by indian government in CBSE 

& CISCE Education systems ?

30-10-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY



9 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00019

Navnit 

Kumar

Syed 

Ahmed

Male Telangan

a

Dear CPIO, Please Share the following information: 1. WHO 

IS THE HEAD OF THIS PUBLIC AUTHORITY? Failure to 

furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties 

U/s.20 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

07-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

10 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00020

Navnit 

Kumar

PANKAJ 

KUMAR 

MISHRA

Male Jharkhan

d

1.Can a government employee who is a care giver to his/ her 

Autistic Son be given duties after working hours including 

Booth Level Officer duty? If no,then what are the guidelines 

for exemption from such duties?

09-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

11 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00021

Navnit 

Kumar

DEEPAK 

KUMAR

Male Himachal 

 Pradesh

How many Autistic childrens are india age group in 1 to 15 

years old. Share state wise complete data. what is the causes of 

autistic disability childrens. give authentic reports. what is the 

schemes and policies for childrens who suffer autistic 

disability. share book or another documents 

(history,causes,treatment,researches,etc) related to autism.

09-09-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

12 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00038

Navnit 

Kumar

Rahul 

Bindal

Male Rajasthan Request for RTI from Dept of Health and Family Welfare on 

Mentally retarded and Deaf-Mute Special Resident Schools. 

PDF attached

01-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

13 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00040

Navnit 

Kumar

Trupen 

Tejas 

Rathod

Male Maharash

tra

a. Request you to provide me the address details of Thane 

Office and Mumbai Office The National Trust, Local Level 

Committee which issues Legal Guardianship certificate b. 

Request you to provide me name of the department in District 

collector office thane and mumbai district maharashtra and the 

contact person name for The National Trust, Local Level 

Committee which issues Legal Guardianship certificate c. 

provide details regarding complete Procedure for getting legal 

guardianship certificate for mental person

01-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



14 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00025

Navnit 

Kumar

STUTI 

GUPTA

Female Uttar 

Pradesh

i want to know the following information under the RTI ACT. 

1. Is any DOPT order/circular issued allowing Sibling of age 45 

with 80% Physical disability (unmarried and unemployed) can 

be considered dependent on the PSU employee. If yes, then 

kindly provide the order/Circular. 2. Any DOPT order relaxing 

the Brother(working in PSU) taking care of 80% locomotive 

disable sibling ( Father is alive & pensioner and around 80 

year), from the tenure transfer ?? If yes then kindly provide the 

order/circular. 3. IS the brother working in PSU can claim 

medical for the 80% Disable Sibling ??. Kindly provide the any 

Circular related to this. 4. Can the PSU deny, to considered 

Disable sibling of age 45 with 80% physical disability as 

Dependent member of the employee and reject to provide any 

facility associated with this.

05-09-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

15 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00002

Navnit 

Kumar

Yuddhavee

r Singh 

Rajput

Male Haryana The RTI Application is forwarded/transferred under section 

6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for furnishing/providing the available 

information, if any, directly to the applicant on point(s) 

concerning to your department. In case it does not fall under 

your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the 

CPIO/Public Authority to which the subject matter is more 

closely connected.

13-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

16 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00003

Navnit 

Kumar

Yuddhavee

r Singh 

Rajput

Male Haryana The RTI Application is forwarded/transferred under section 

6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for furnishing/providing the available 

information, if any, directly to the applicant on point(s) 

concerning to your department. In case it does not fall under 

your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the 

CPIO/Public Authority to which the subject matter is more 

closely connected.

13-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



17 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00036

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme SAMARTH cum GHARAUNDA 

run by the National Trust. Sir please also provide certified 

photocopies of all the pages of the financial grant 

assistance/operation approval proceedings file of the following 

SAMARTH cum GHARAUNDA scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Kailashi Mahila Vikas Samiti Center Name : Kailashi Samarth 

Center Center Address : 85, Vill- Dhyanipur, Post- Lohara, 

Dist- Azamgarh, Atruliya-223223 District : Azamgarh, Uttar 

Pradesh B) RO Name : Sanchit Vikas Sansthan Center Name : 

Sanchit Samarth Center Center Address : 0, Hasanapur, Basti-

272190 District : Basti, Uttar Pradesh

17-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



18 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00035

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme DISHA cum VIKAAS run by the 

National Trust. Sir please also provide certified photocopies of 

all the pages of the financial grant assistance/operation 

approval proceedings file of the following DISHA cum 

VIKAAS scheme centres. The centers related to the desired 

RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : Bhawna Society For 

Disabled Center Name : Bhawna Child Rehabilitation Ce 

Center Address : 118/553a,, Kaushalpuri Gumti No.5 , Kanpur 

Nagar, Kanpur Nagar-208012 District : Kanpur Nagar, Uttar 

Pradesh B) RO Name : Deva International Society for Child 

Care Center Name : Deva Integrated School for the Center 

Address : B 21/ 100 Bind Bhavan, Kamachha Chungi, 

Varanasi-221010 District : Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh C) RO 

Name : Nai Subah Center Name : Dr. Ajay Tiwari Center 

Address : Nai Subah, Vaishno Nagar Colony,, Varanasi-

221004 District : Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh D) RO Name : 

Gautam Buddh Shikshan Sansthan Center Name : Gautam 

Budha Sikshan Sansthan Center Address : 205, Mudhadeeha 

(Lorik Nagar), District Gonda-271313 District : Gonda, Uttar 

Pradesh E) RO Name : Gramodaya Vikas Sansthan Center 

Name : Gramodaya Sadan Center Address : 43, Fatehganj Post 

Sarai Rawat Haidar Garh Barabanki Road, Haidargarh-225124 

District : Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh F) RO Name : Jeevan Jyoti 

17-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



19 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00027

Navnit 

Kumar

Babunti 

Devi

Female Bihar In the light of the provisions contained in Section 23(3) of the 

Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016, the grievance 

redressal officer of every department/office/institution etc. 

should investigate the points mentioned in the complaint and 

take action within two weeks after the complaint registration. 

There is a provision to do so. Would like to know how many 

complaints have been resolved so far in a timely manner, 

please provide mental wise, year wise, state wise and district 

wise list with name, mobile number, email ID, complete 

details. 102160120122816800001040

19-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



20 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00028

Navnit 

Kumar

Babunti 

Devi

Female Bihar 01. Please provide the name, mobile number, email ID, 

designation of the Public Information Authority of all the 

Ministries, Departments, Schools, Colleges, Universities, 

Railway Stations, Airports, Tourist Places, Parks and etc. under 

the Government of India with complete details. Do it. 02. 

Name, mobile number, email ID, post name, complete details 

of Public Grievance Redressal Officer cum Nodal Officer of all 

the Ministries, Departments, Schools, Colleges, Universities, 

Railway Stations, Airports, Tourist Places, Parks and etc. under 

the Government of India. Please tell the department with. 03. 

Please tell with complete details whether the relevant sections 

of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016 are being 

followed in all the ministries, departments, schools, colleges, 

universities, railway stations, airports, tourist places, parks and 

etc. under the Government of India. 04. Whether the relevant 

sections of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act 2016 are 

being followed in all the ministries, departments, schools, 

colleges, universities, railway stations, airports, tourist places, 

parks and etc. under the Government of India or not. An officer 

has been nominated to look after this. Please tell the name of 

the officer, mobile number, email ID, post name and 

department with complete details. 

102160120122816800001040

19-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



21 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00026

Navnit 

Kumar

Abhijit 

Saurabh

Male Jharkhan

d

Kindly provide solution to my query 1. List of all the social 

welfare schemes run for children suffering from Autism ADHA 

and other developmental disorders including insurance 

schemes and schemes related to the education of such children 

2.Process of enrollment of such children and measure taken for 

integration of such children in normal schools 3 Process of 

Enrollment under the NIRAMAYA Health card scheme for 

such children 4.Facilities for the rehabilitation of such children 

by the government 5.Places identified in the state of Jharkhand 

by the government which have good facility for treatment of 

such children including special schools , therapy centres which 

have facility for behaviour therapy , Speech therapy 

Occupational Therapy etc.

13-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

22 NTPCP/R/X/

24/00001

Navnit 

Kumar

Sajal Singh Male Jharkhan

d

As mentioned in RTI application 13-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

23 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00029

Navnit 

Kumar

Harshad 

tiwari

Male Madhya 

Pradesh

attach document ki certified copy pradan kre. 25-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

24 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00022

Navnit 

Kumar

ULLAMU

DAIYARD

URAI

Male Petition for information under Sections 6(1) and 6(3), 7(1) of 

the Right to Information Act, 2005

24-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

25 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00041

Navnit 

Kumar

Merin Gijo Female Kerala Please provide detailed information on government schemes, 

programs, and initiatives specifically designed to support 

individuals with autism, including their objectives, eligibility 

criteria, budget allocation, and the number of beneficiaries for 

each scheme. Additionally, I would also need copies of any 

relevant documents, guidelines, and annual reports related to 

these schemes.

07-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



26 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00037

Navnit 

Kumar

Shivani 

Lohia

Female Delhi In Case of children with disabilities belonging to below poverty 

line, are there any institutional homes supported by govt of 

India where these children are taken care of after their both 

parents pass away? if yes, kindly provide information in details 

as to locations of these institutions, support provided, etc. 

However, if there are no such instititions, then are there any 

provisions made by govt of India to support these children? If 

yes, please share these provisions in details. However, if there 

are no such provisions, then why Govt of India is not doing 

anything to support these children? Is any amount allocated in 

annual budget of Govt of India for this purpose? If yes, pls 

share the details. If not, then please share reasons why govt of 

India is not supporting these children?

01-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

27 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00009

Navnit 

Kumar

Murugesan 

 A

Male Tamilnad

u

Request to know The National Trust, PAN No for claiming 

donation made .

12-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

28 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00031

Navnit 

Kumar

ASBI NAZ Female Jharkhan

d

1. WHEN AND AT WHAT AGE DOSE PENSION FOR 

AUTISM (ASD) START . 2. WHEN DID AUTISM CHILD 

GETTING PENSION . 3. WHAT IS THE MINIMUM AGE 

TO START PENSION FOR DISABLED CHILD . 4. WHEN 

DOSE AN AUTISM CHILD GET PENSION .

30-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



29 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00027

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwievdi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the 

proposal / application file sent by the operating institutions 

along with attachments before the establishment and approval 

of the following centers established in various districts under 

the scheme SAMARTH cum GHARAUNDA run by the 

National Trust. Sir please also provide certified photocopies of 

all the pages of the financial grant assistance / operation 

approval proceedings file of the following SAMARTH cum 

GHARAUNDA scheme centres. The centers related to the 

desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : Kailashi Mahila 

Vikas Samiti Center Name : Kailashi Samarth Center Center 

Address : 85, Vill - Dhyanipur, Post - Lohara, Dist - Azamgarh, 

Atruliya - 223223 District : Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh B) RO 

Name : Sanchit Vikas Sansthan Center Name : Sanchit Samarth 

Center Center Address : 0, Hasanapur, Basti - 272190 District : 

Basti, Uttar Pradesh

01-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



30 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00030

Navnit 

Kumar

Dhruva K 

Aggarwal

Male Delhi Surmount Welfare Trust (Regd.) is an Indian organisation, 

dedicated to building an inclusive society for children with 

mental disabilities, where they have equal opportunities of 

participation and growth in every sphere of life through 

continuous and mutual support. We would like to have 

information about the following points: 1. Detailed list of 

individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) and related 

intellectual disabilities in India, along with their demographics. 

2. Total count & detailed list of Children with Special Needs 

(CWSN) enrolled in government records. 3. The total count & 

detailed list of therapist appointed by government in 

government sector 4. What is the process of appointment of 

therapist for different disabilities? 5. What are the steps taken 

or support provided by our government to assist individuals 

with intellectual disabilities?

29-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

31 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00004

Navnit 

Kumar

Yuddhavee

r Singh 

Rajput

Male Haryana Point No. 5. 04-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

32 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00023

Navnit 

Kumar

Ullamudai

yardurai

Male Tamilnad

u

RTI Act 2005 Sections 6(1) and 6(3), 7(1) Petition for 

information within time limit

30-09-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



33 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00024

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwievdi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the 

proposal / application file sent by the operating institutions 

along with attachments before the establishment and approval 

of the following centers established in various districts under 

the scheme VIKAAS run by the National Trust. Sir please also 

provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the financial 

grant assistance / operation approval proceedings file of the 

following VIKAAS scheme centres. The centers related to the 

desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : Society For 

Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center Name : Aas 

Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 240, 

Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P. Nagar - 244221 District 

: Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Navada Gramudhyog 

Vikas Samiti Center Name : Ali Mobeen Memorial Vikas Cent 

Center Address : 57, Mohalla Bagla, Amroha - 244221 District 

: Amroha, Uttar Pradesh C) RO Name : Lok Jagriti Sansthan 

Center Name : Jagriti Vikas Center Center Address : Village - 

Pahuti , Post - Saya, Veersingpur pahunti marg, Ambedkar 

Nagar - 224152 District : Ambedkar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh D) 

RO Name : Shri Ram Aasare Singh Gram Vikas Shiksha Samiti 

Sanchalit Ma Gangadevi Divyang Sewa Sansthan Center Name 

: Maa Ganga Devi Divyang Seva S Center Address : 1412 k, 

Vijay Nagar Khaga, Khaga - 212655 District : Fatehpur, Uttar 

Pradesh E) RO Name : Yaduvanshi Janta Shikshan Sansthan 

Center Name : Malikpura Center Address : 135, Jahurabad, 

Ghazipur - 233222 District : Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh F) RO 

Name : Saraswati Gyan Mandir Shiksha Samiti Center Name : 

Patanjali Vikas Center Center Address : Hathaura Bujurg, P.O. 

01-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



34 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00025

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwievdi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the 

proposal / application file sent by the operating institutions 

along with attachments before the establishment and approval 

of the following centers established in various districts under 

the scheme DISHA run by the National Trust. Sir please also 

provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the financial 

grant assistance / operation approval proceedings file of the 

following DISHA scheme centres. The centers related to the 

desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : Society For 

Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center Name : Aas 

Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 240, 

Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P. Nagar - 244221 District 

: Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Raj Social Welfare 

Society Center Name : Raj Disha Center Center Address : 163, 

Vill Malikhera Urf Shehwazpur Post Amroha, Amroha - 

244221 District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh

01-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



35 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00026

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwievdi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of the 

proposal / application file sent by the operating institutions 

along with attachments before the establishment and approval 

of the following centers established in various districts under 

the scheme DISHA cum VIKAAS run by the National Trust. 

Sir please also provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

the financial grant assistance / operation approval proceedings 

file of the following DISHA cum VIKAAS scheme centres. 

The centers related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO 

Name : Bhawna Society For Disabled Center Name : Bhawna 

Child Rehabilitation Ce Center Address : 118 / 553a, 

Kaushalpuri Gumti No.5 , Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur Nagar - 

208012 District : Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : 

Deva International Society for Child Care Center Name : Deva 

Integrated School for the Center Address : B 21 / 100 Bind 

Bhavan, Kamachha Chungi, Varanasi - 221010 District : 

Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh C) RO Name : Nai Subah Center Name 

: Dr. Ajay Tiwari Center Address : Nai Subah, Vaishno Nagar 

Colony, Varanasi - 221004 District : Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 

D) RO Name : Gautam Buddh Shikshan Sansthan Center Name 

: Gautam Budha Sikshan Sansthan Center Address : 205, 

Mudhadeeha (Lorik Nagar), District Gonda - 271313 District : 

Gonda, Uttar Pradesh E) RO Name : Gramodaya Vikas 

Sansthan Center Name : Gramodaya Sadan Center Address : 

43, Fatehganj Post Sarai Rawat Haidar Garh Barabanki Road, 

Haidargarh - 225124 District : Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh F) RO 

Name : Jeevan Jyoti Samaj Sewa Sansthan Center Name : 

J.J.Vikas Kendra Center Address : D - 3 / 560, Ruchikhand - I, 

01-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



36 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00033

Navnit 

Kumar

Er. 

GIRISH 

ANAND

Male Chandiga

rh

1.what percentage of vacancies under Central government are 

reserved presently for post graduates that come under PWD 

category with disability of Autism Spectrum Disorder? 2.how 

many GRADUATE OR post graduate candidates coming under 

the PWD category of Autism spectrum disorder have got the 

government job since 2016 in various department of Central 

government. I need year wise details of such candidates with 

their names and the departments under Central government in 

which they have been absorbed. Furthur in case this 

information is held with some other authority then the same 

may be transferred to that competent authority under section 

6(3) of RTI Act 2005 with intimation to me

07-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

37 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00005

Navnit 

Kumar

Vaibhav 

gupta

Male May be reponded to the applicant directly. 10-11-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

38 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00006

Navnit 

Kumar

Vaibhav 

gupta

Male May be reponded to the applicant directly. 10-11-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

39 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00007

Navnit 

Kumar

Vaibhav 

gupta

Male May be reponded to the applicant directly. 10-11-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY



40 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00032

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme SAMARTH cum GHARAUNDA 

run by the National Trust. Sir please also provide certified 

photocopies of all the pages of the financial grant 

assistance/operation approval proceedings file of the following 

SAMARTH cum GHARAUNDA scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Kailashi Mahila Vikas Samiti Center Name : Kailashi Samarth 

Center Center Address : 85, Vill- Dhyanipur, Post- Lohara, 

Dist- Azamgarh, Atruliya-223223 District : Azamgarh, Uttar 

Pradesh B) RO Name : Sanchit Vikas Sansthan Center Name : 

Sanchit Samarth Center Center Address : 0, Hasanapur, Basti-

272190 District : Basti, Uttar Pradesh

11-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



41 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00034

Navnit 

Kumar

Shivani 

Lohia

Female Delhi In Case of children with disabilities belonging to below poverty 

line, are there any institutional homes supported by govt of 

India where these children are taken care of after their both 

parents pass away? if yes, kindly provide information in details 

as to locations of these institutions, support provided, etc. 

However, if there are no such instititions, then are there any 

provisions made by govt of India to support these children? If 

yes, please share these provisions in details. However, if there 

are no such provisions, then why Govt of India is not doing 

anything to support these children? Is any amount allocated in 

annual budget of Govt of India for this purpose? If yes, pls 

share the details. If not, then please share reasons why govt of 

India is not supporting these children?

16-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



42 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00032

Navnit 

Kumar

KHUSHVI

NDER 

SHARMA

Male Haryana It is to stated that upon my application for the post of Assistant 

Legal Advisor in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons 

with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple 

Disabilities, i was called for the interview on 05.07.2023 at 

National Institute of Social Defence (NISD) Building, Plot No. 

G-2, 6th Floor, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075. In this 

regard, please provide the following information regarding for 

the post of Assistant Legal Advisor in the National Trust:- 1. 

Whether the final result for the post of Assistant Legal Advisor 

in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons with Autism, 

Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities 

has been declared? 2. Marks secured by Shri Khushvinder 

Sharma in the interview held on 05.07.2023 for the aforesaid 

post and total marks of interview. 3. Copy of merit list for the 

aforesaid post. 4. Whether the selected candidate has joined the 

aforesaid post? 5. Marks obtained by all the candidates in the 

aforesaid interview. 6. Number of candidates appeared in the 

aforesaid interview

04-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



43 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00029

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme VIKAAS run by the National Trust. 

Sir please also provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

the financial grant assistance/operation approval proceedings 

file of the following VIKAAS scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Society For Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center 

Name : Aas Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 

240, Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P.Nagar-244221 

District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Navada 

Gramudhyog Vikas Samiti Center Name : Ali Mobeen 

Memorial Vikas Cent Center Address : 57, Mohalla Bagla, 

Amroha-244221 District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh C) RO Name 

: Lok Jagriti Sansthan Center Name : Jagriti Vikas Center 

Center Address : Village - Pahuti , Post - Saya, Veersingpur 

pahunti marg, Ambedkar Nagar-224152 District : Ambedkar 

Nagar, Uttar Pradesh D) RO Name : Shri Ram Aasare Singh 

Gram Vikas Shiksha Samiti Sanchalit Ma Gangadevi Divyang 

Sewa Sansthan Center Name : Maa Ganga Devi Divyang Seva 

S Center Address : 1412k, Vijay Nagar Khaga, Khaga-212655 

District : Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh E) RO Name : Yaduvanshi 

Janta Shikshan Sansthan Center Name : Malikpura Center 

Address : 135, Jahurabad, Ghazipur-233222 District : 

Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh F) RO Name : Saraswati Gyan Mandir 

11-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



44 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00031

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme DISHA cum VIKAAS run by the 

National Trust. Sir please also provide certified photocopies of 

all the pages of the financial grant assistance/operation 

approval proceedings file of the following DISHA cum 

VIKAAS scheme centres. The centers related to the desired 

RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : Bhawna Society For 

Disabled Center Name : Bhawna Child Rehabilitation Ce 

Center Address : 118/553a,, Kaushalpuri Gumti No.5 , Kanpur 

Nagar, Kanpur Nagar-208012 District : Kanpur Nagar, Uttar 

Pradesh B) RO Name : Deva International Society for Child 

Care Center Name : Deva Integrated School for the Center 

Address : B 21/ 100 Bind Bhavan, Kamachha Chungi, 

Varanasi-221010 District : Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh C) RO 

Name : Nai Subah Center Name : Dr. Ajay Tiwari Center 

Address : Nai Subah, Vaishno Nagar Colony,, Varanasi-

221004 District : Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh D) RO Name : 

Gautam Buddh Shikshan Sansthan Center Name : Gautam 

Budha Sikshan Sansthan Center Address : 205, Mudhadeeha 

(Lorik Nagar), District Gonda-271313 District : Gonda, Uttar 

Pradesh E) RO Name : Gramodaya Vikas Sansthan Center 

Name : Gramodaya Sadan Center Address : 43, Fatehganj Post 

Sarai Rawat Haidar Garh Barabanki Road, Haidargarh-225124 

District : Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh F) RO Name : Jeevan Jyoti 

11-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

45 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00028

Navnit 

Kumar

Nitin 

Kumar

Male Gujarat if legal gradian certificate holder obligation for management of 

immovable property. can he sell property of disables persons 

without any approvals?

10-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



46 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00039

Navnit 

Kumar

Anood 

jafar

Female Kerala To the PIO, Kindly provide the reason for the discontinuation 

of Dhyan Prabha Scheme, which aimed to encourage 

differently abled people to pursue higher education, in the year 

2018.

07-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

47 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00030

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwievdi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme DISHA run by the National Trust. 

Sir please also provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

the financial grant assistance/operation approval proceedings 

file of the following DISHA scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Society For Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center 

Name : Aas Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 

240, Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P.Nagar-244221 

District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Raj Social 

Welfare Society Center Name : Raj Disha Center Center 

Address : 163, Vill Malikhera Urf Shehwazpur Post Amroha, 

Amroha-244221 District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh

11-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



48 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00033

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme VIKAAS run by the National Trust. 

Sir please also provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

the financial grant assistance/operation approval proceedings 

file of the following VIKAAS scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Society For Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center 

Name : Aas Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 

240, Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P.Nagar-244221 

District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Navada 

Gramudhyog Vikas Samiti Center Name : Ali Mobeen 

Memorial Vikas Cent Center Address : 57, Mohalla Bagla, 

Amroha-244221 District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh C) RO Name 

: Lok Jagriti Sansthan Center Name : Jagriti Vikas Center 

Center Address : Village - Pahuti , Post - Saya, Veersingpur 

pahunti marg, Ambedkar Nagar-224152 District : Ambedkar 

Nagar, Uttar Pradesh D) RO Name : Shri Ram Aasare Singh 

Gram Vikas Shiksha Samiti Sanchalit Ma Gangadevi Divyang 

Sewa Sansthan Center Name : Maa Ganga Devi Divyang Seva 

S Center Address : 1412k, Vijay Nagar Khaga, Khaga-212655 

District : Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh E) RO Name : Yaduvanshi 

Janta Shikshan Sansthan Center Name : Malikpura Center 

Address : 135, Jahurabad, Ghazipur-233222 District : 

Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh F) RO Name : Saraswati Gyan Mandir 

17-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



49 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00034

Navnit 

Kumar

Shekhar 

Dwivedi

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Sir, please provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

application form which fill online through scheme management 

system (SMS) by the operating institutions along with all 

annexure and attachments before the establishment and 

approval of the following centers established in various 

districts under the scheme DISHA run by the National Trust. 

Sir please also provide certified photocopies of all the pages of 

the financial grant assistance/operation approval proceedings 

file of the following DISHA scheme centres. The centers 

related to the desired RTI are as follows - A) RO Name : 

Society For Institute Of Psychological Research Health Center 

Name : Aas Mandbudhi Vishisht Vidhala Center Address : 

240, Mohammadi Sarai, Amroha Distt. J.P.Nagar-244221 

District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh B) RO Name : Raj Social 

Welfare Society Center Name : Raj Disha Center Center 

Address : 163, Vill Malikhera Urf Shehwazpur Post Amroha, 

Amroha-244221 District : Amroha, Uttar Pradesh

17-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



50 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00037

Navnit 

Kumar

AMAR 

YADAV

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Dear sir/madam I want the below information as per RTI ACT 

2005 regarding the work order for the development and AMC 

of a web-based management information system (MIS) and 

website (Old and New) issued on 05/09/2014 1. I want to know 

why the work order issued to MEND SOLUTIONS PVT LTD. 

On 05/09/2014 been cancelled? 2. By order which authority 

had the order been cancelled? 3. After cancellation, the new 

work order issued to which firm and for how much? Please 

provide a hard copy ( at H.NO 383, OMNAGAR, KANKAR 

KHERA, MEERUT 250001) as well as a soft copy ( on 

YADAVAMAR2111@GMAIL.COM) of the reply. THANK 

YOU AMAR YADAV S/O BRAHM SINGH YADAV 

8954696339

18-10-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

51 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00040

Navnit 

Kumar

Shyamlal 

Yadav

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

Dear CPIO Kindly provide following information about your 

Ministry/Department and all other offices, PSUs, schemes and 

projects under it. I need this information as per any format of 

your convenience. You may provide it in the format in which 

you maintain it, containing following information------ 1. 

Details of all work assigned to PriceWaterhouseCoopers, Ernst 

and Young, Deloitte, KPMG and McKinsey since April 1, 

2020. I need this information along with the Name of 

firm/work assigned/date of agreement/total money to be 

paid/date of completion if completed or expected date of 

completion. 2. Any other relevant information. With regards 

Shyamlal Yadav

15-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

52 NTPCP/R/X/

23/00008

Navnit 

Kumar

Mayilvaga

n

Male Tamilnad

u

RTI application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the 

RTI Act, 2005 on points 1, 2 with a request to directly reply the 

applicant. If it does not belong to you please transfer it to the 

concerned PA/CPIO.

22-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



53 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00002

Navnit 

Kumar

Naved Yar 

Khan

Male Uttar 

Pradesh

I request full information or copy of Application for 

guardianship under the National Trust Act 1999 by Hayat Yar 

Khan referred to in email of December 6 of 2023 of Navnit 

Kumar Programme Officer The National Trust for the persons 

with Autism, Cerebral Palsy Intellectual Disability and 

Multiple Disabilities Ministry of Social Justice and 

Empowerment Government of India to Deputy Commissioner 

North GNCT Delhi to expedite all pending 19 application for 

legal guardianship.I am brother of 67 years old Miss Rubina 

Sultan person with disability who is already under my lawful 

guardianship as per our Muslim law and de facto guardianship 

and resides at my house.Has Hayat Yar Khan applied for 

guardianship of Miss Rubina Sultan.

15-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

54 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00041

Navnit 

Kumar

Dhruva K 

Aggarwal

Male Delhi 4. What is the process of appointment of therapist for different 

disabilities? The physiotherapists, occupational therapists and 

psychologists are all provided from a common pool and 

currently they are selected for appointment as per DOPT 

guidelines and as per qualifications laid down by Directorate of 

empowerment of differently enabled . 5. What are the steps 

taken or support provided by our government to assist 

individuals with intellectual disabilities?

17-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

55 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00042

Navnit 

Kumar

SARTHA

K 

CHAUDH

ARY

Male Delhi How many applicants were benefitted under the following 

schemes during the period of 2022-23 ? 1.) DISHA 

2.)NIRMAYA 3.) GYAN PRABHA

25-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

56 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00044

Navnit 

Kumar

Dhruva K 

Aggarwal

Male Delhi Partially pertains to you 30-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



57 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00045

Navnit 

Kumar

ANTAREE

P MAITY

Male I Sri Antareep Maity am a Visually Impaired Student with 70 

Percent Disability residing at 76 By 5 Thakur Ramkrishna Lane 

Howrah 711104 want to know the Medical Facility and the 

Health Insurance Facility in details provides by the West 

Bengal Govt and the Central Govt.

30-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

58 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00046

Navnit 

Kumar

ANTAREE

P MAITY

Male I Sri Antareep Maity am a Visually Impaired Student with 70 

Percent Disability residing at 76 By 5 Thakur Ramkrishna Lane 

Howrah 711104 want to know the Medical Facility and the 

Health Insurance Facility in details provides by the West 

Bengal Govt and the Central Govt.

30-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

59 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00043

Navnit 

Kumar

Sneha 

Gusain

Female Delhi Details about VIKAAS (Day care Scheme). How many lives it 

has impacted . Total number of enrollment in the scheme 

.Number of beneficiaries of the scheme. Geographical Area in 

which the impact is more.age of people who are enrolled and 

benefited from this

27-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

60 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00047

Navnit 

Kumar

Sneha 

Gusain

Female Details about SAMARTH(Respite care). How many lives it has 

impacted . Total number of enrollment in the scheme .Number 

of beneficiaries of the scheme. Geographical Area in which the 

impact is more.age of people who are enrolled and benefited 

from this

01-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



61 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00008

Navnit 

Kumar

Sajal Singh Male Jharkhan

d

1. What are the eligibility requirements for individuals 

applying to the schemes-SAMBHAV (Aids and Assisted 

Devices), GHARAUNDA (Group Home for Adults) and 

GYAN PRABHA (Educational support) under The National 

Trust for the Welfare of Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, 

Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities? 2. Whether these 

schemes offered by The National Trust encompasses all 21 

conditions specified in THE SCHEDULE under Chapter 17- 

Miscellaneous of the RPWD Act 2016? 3. How do the 

respective schemes and benefits differ between Persons with 

Disabilities (PWDs) and Persons with Benchmark Disabilities 

(PWBDs) defined under the RPWD Act 2016? 4. How does the 

department ensure that Persons with disabilities are aware of 

and able to access these schemes and benefits available to 

them, particularly in rural areas? 5. What are the grievance 

redressal mechanisms available for individuals who face 

challenges or encounter difficulties while availing themselves 

of the benefits under these schemes. 6. How many ramps and 

wheelchair-accessible restrooms are there for the disabled 

community within the premises of the Department of 

Empowerment of Persons with disabilities? 7. What plans are 

in motion within the department for the introduction of new 

schemes or initiatives aimed at improving the lives of persons 

with disabilities?

28-02-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



62 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00043

Navnit 

Kumar

H B 

YADAV

Male Jharkhan

d

I had applied for the role of legal guardian for my mentally 

challenged son Dharmendra Kumar. JBMMR5542199840 to 

National Trust on 27.06.2021. Despite the passage of time, no 

action has been taken so far. Unfortunately, my wife has passed 

away, and my elder son is the only remaining caregiver for my 

disabled son. There is no one else available to provide care, I 

kindly request prompt attention and appropriate action 

regarding your application.

01-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



63 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00042

Navnit 

Kumar

Harpreet 

singh

Male Delhi MemberID O55640571513092019N Claim No 

556222324475201 MemberId O55640571513092019N Policy 

No 214600482024132 Policy Period 01042023 to 31032024 

Insured Name Antarpreet Kaur Company Name The Oriental 

Insurance Co. Ltd. Employee Number 40571513092019 

Corporate Name NATIONAL TRUST Claim in respect of 

Antarpreet Kaur Relation Self Claim Ref No 

556222324475201 Dev OfficerAgent Code NA0000000746 

Insurance Company Number 21460048202400018392 Hospital 

Name PARVATI HOSPITAL PVT LTD Claim Amount: 

Rs.58711 DEAR SIR I HARPREET SINGH FATHER OF MS 

ANTARPREET KAUR RO SHAHDARA, My daughter 

Antarpreet kaur has a disease of Celebral palsy the multiple 

disibility by birth and recently she is operated her both knee in 

parvati hospital under Dr. Jitender Kumar Jain in Pryagraj My 

daughter is Insured with National trust and the insurance 

number mentioned in this mail National Trust assign the tpa 

called Raksha. All the document of treatment for the operation 

is successully submited to Raksha tpa on 12 september and we 

follow the current situation time to time but recently we 

received the message from raksha tpa that they close the claim 

case with any reason I called and mail serveral times but they 

dont have any valid answer. i submit the communication mails 

between us as PDF Please find the attachment Regards 

Harpreet singh Fo Ms Antarpreet Kaur 7982098475 

9899103800

22-11-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



64 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00044

Navnit 

Kumar

Chandeshw

ar Kumar

Male Madhya 

Pradesh

1. Is it necessary to meet a doctor every time or get treatment 

for a disabled person to get the 4 special casual leaves along 

with 8 casual leaves? 2. Please provide Hindi copy of the rules 

related to 4 special casual leaves along with 8 casual leaves. 3. 

Disabled persons should not be given more than 50 percent of 

the workload. Please provide a Hindi copy of this rule.

12-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

65 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00048

Navnit 

Kumar

KHUSHVI

NDER 

SHARMA

Male Haryana It is to stated that upon my application for the post of Assistant 

Legal Advisor in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons 

with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple 

Disabilities, i was called for the interview on 05.07.2023 at 

National Institute of Social Defence (NISD) Building, Plot No. 

G-2, 6th Floor, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075. In this 

regard, please provide the following information regarding for 

the post of Assistant Legal Advisor in the National Trust:- 1. 

Whether the final result for the post of Assistant Legal Advisor 

in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons with Autism, 

Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities 

has been declared? 2. Marks secured by Shri Khushvinder 

Sharma in the interview held on 05.07.2023 for the aforesaid 

post and total marks of interview. 3. Copy of merit list for the 

aforesaid post. 4. Whether the selected candidate has joined the 

aforesaid post? 5. Marks obtained by all the candidates in the 

aforesaid interview.

04-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



66 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00050

Navnit 

Kumar

Seema 

Patil

Female Maharash

tra

Res Sir/Madam, We have currently undertaken a study of needs 

of different PWDs. In order to help the research, request you to 

kindly share below information regarding Divyang population. 

1. Total number of adults (above 18) with Intellectual 

Disability in India 2. Total number of children (below 18) with 

Intellectual Disability in India 3. Total number of adults (above 

18) with Cerebral Palsy in India 4. Total number of children 

(below 18) with Cerebral Palsy in India 5. Total number of 

adults (above 18) with Autism in India 6. Total number of 

children (below 18) with Autism in India 7. Total number of 

Divyang people in India. 8. Kindly share below data of 

registered people as per swavlambancard.gov.in a. Total 

number of people having UDID cards b. Number of people in 

each state, district and disability type as below (Please provide 

data in the below format). If you can share the data sheet 

generated from the UDID Portal, it will be very helpful. We 

can extract this data from the same. - State - District - 

Disability Type - No. of boys (below 18) - No. of Girls (below 

18) - No. of men (above 18) - No. of Women (above 18) 

Appreciate your help. Thanking you, Regards, Seema Patil 

8390055959

11-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



67 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00051

Navnit 

Kumar

Vinod 

Gupta

Male Maharash

tra

I am writing this letter under the provisions of the Right to 

Information Act, 2005, seeking information regarding 

government-run or aided homes for mentally challenged 

individuals under the jurisdiction of the Ministry of Women 

and Child Development. I kindly request the following 

information: 1.A comprehensive list of government-run or 

aided homes specifically designated for mentally challenged 

individuals. 2.Details of the locations (addresses), Email ids, 

contact information, and the capacities of these homes. I am 

seeking this information to look for my disabled son who went 

missing a few years ago. i need this information to visit all the 

homes to find my son.

12-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

68 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00045

Navnit 

Kumar

Syed 

Ahmed

Male Andhra 

Pradesh

Dear Central Public Information Officer, Please Share the 

following information: 1. How many RTI were filed in this 

Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2019 (1 Jan 2019 to 31 

Dec 2019). Please reply to this RTI Application within 

stipulated time in case of failure to furnish the above 

information, you are liable for the penalties U/s.20 of the Right 

to Information Act, 2005. It is requested you to send the RTI 

Reply on your office Letter Head as to make the reply to this 

RTI Application, a standard reply on par with other statuatory 

replies. It is also further requested you to send the RTI reply by 

post as this RTI Portal not working properly to view the RTI 

Reply in this Portal.

12-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



69 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00052

Navnit 

Kumar

Vaibhav 

Kandpal

Male Delhi Kindly provide a copy of below mentioned documents: 1. 

Kindly furnish a copy of all documents, including notes and 

correspondences, after January 1, 2022, pertaining to the 

recruitment process initiated for the position of Assistant Legal 

Advisor at the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons with 

Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation, and Multiple 

Disabilities under the Department of Empowerment of Persons 

with Disabilities (Divyangjan). 2. Copy of decision recorded by 

the screening committee as record of discussions, minutes of 

the meeting or any other digital or physical mode, pertaining to 

aforesaid recruitment process initiated for the position of 

Assistant Legal Advisor. 3. Copy of decision taken / recorded 

by the selection committee including any recommendation 

made for selection of the candidate and wait listed candidates, 

pertaining to aforesaid recruitment process, for which interview 

was held on 05.07.2023 in the National Trust Office i.e. 6th 

Floor, NISD Building, Plot No. G-2, Sector-10, Dwarka, New 

Delhi-110075. 4. Copy of advertisement published for 

aforesaid post, including date of publishing the advertisement. 

5. Process and criteria decided to shortlist the candidates to be 

called for the interview as noted above. 6. Copy of approval of 

the competent authority under relevant Rules for deciding such 

criteria and other relevant records pertaining to the aforesaid 

recruitment process. 7. Total numbers obtained by me 

(Vaibhav Kandpal) in the aforesaid interview out of maximum 

marks decided for said purpose.

17-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



70 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00049

Navnit 

Kumar

Anshuman Male Delhi To Mental Health Section Department of Health and Family 

Welfare Sir, Please provide following information under 

Section 06 of the Right to Information Act: 1. Whether your 

Department has maintained any data with respect to number of 

Homeless Persons with Metal illness in Country. 2. If yes, 

please provide the certified copy of the said Data which your 

department has maintained with respect to number of 

Homeless Persons with Mental illness in Country. 3. Whether 

your Department has framed any policy or programme for the 

welfare of Homeless Persons with Mental illness in Country. 4. 

If yes, please provide the certified copy of the policy or 

programme which your department has framed for welfare of 

Homeless Persons with Mental illness in Country. Note: In 

order to save Public Exchequer, applicant requests you to 

please provide the soft copy of the Reply on the applicants 

email id which is dranshumankumar@gmail.com Further, the 

applicant also requests your goodself to kindly use the window 

available on the RTIONLINE for additional payment, in case it 

is required.

08-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

71 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00010

Navnit 

Kumar

Ravi 

Prakash

Male Punjab How many children are affected with Autism in India and Wat 

the government is providing support for autism treatment and 

wat is budget allocation for the same in FY 2023-24 and 2022-

23

19-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

72 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00047

Navnit 

Kumar

Priyanka Female Tamilnad

u

1. Kindly provide the Application number to download the 

Nirmaya card for the UDID TN0410919940249083 2. Kindly 

provide the details for the UDID TN0410919940249083 3. 

Kindly provide details if Nirmaya card not created, please 

provide the details for not created

23-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



73 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00011

Navnit 

Kumar

Sajal Singh Male Jharkhan

d

Point (6) & (7) - Information not available with the National 

Trust. Hence, the RTI is being transferred to Department of 

Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities under Section 6(3) 

of RTI Act to provide information to the applicant directly.

19-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

74 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00054

Navnit 

Kumar

Aswathy.U

.K.

Female Kerala My sons is a beneficiary of Niramaya Insurance, details as 

below, getting reimbursement against his medical Bills for the 

past two years. Till July this year, the payments were properly 

transferred to his Bank Account within 40-45 days from the 

date of submission of bills. But for the past few months, 

precisely from July 2023 , the claims PASSED FOR 

PAYMENT are held unpaid by Oriental Insurance , Delhi for 

reasons unexplained . Policy Holder: Advaith Menon. U.K 2. 

Niramaya Health ID:O55612453125072022N 3.Policy 

No:214600/48/2024/132. 4.Policy Period :01.04.2023 To 

31.03.2024 Hence , I am filing this application to know the 

reason for the non payment of Niramaya insurance Adv. 

Aswathy U.K Email:aswathymenon.uk@gmail.com Phone : 

9746717993

26-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



75 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00046

Navnit 

Kumar

Abhinav 

Mittal

Male Karnatak

a

Respected Sir Please arrange to provide the below information:- 

 1 Donation Receipt and 80G certificate for online donation 

made on 1st May 2023 with Receipt Number 31239583944 and 

Donation_ID ORD_9b50154a78_DONATION 2 Reason for 

not sharing the 80G certificate for donation detail mentioned in 

Pt 1 above since 1st May 2023. 3. Please provide the details 

about number of donations received in current FY, amount 

received through donations and number of 80G certificates 

issued by the National Trust for the same. 4. Please provide the 

contact details for Officer dealing with online donations and 

issuing donation receipts. What is the charter of service for 

replying to queries by above officer?

16-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

76 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00055

Navnit 

Kumar

MD 

Shaveer 

Hussain

Male Delhi Sir I attached pdf file 29-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

77 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00001

Navnit 

Kumar

Mahek Jain Female Punjab 1. The Nirmaya scheme run by the National Trust covers 

alternate medicine for providing health insurance to PWDs. 

What is meant by alternate medicine? 2. What is included in 

alternate medicine? 3. Is Ayurveda, Yoga, Naturopathy, Unani, 

Siddha and Homeopathy included in alternate medicine? 4. Is 

Ayurveda, Yoga, Naturopathy, Unani, siddha and Homeopathy 

used for providing treatment to patients covered under Nirmaya 

health insurance scheme? 5. Are private Ayurvedic clinics/ 

hospitals/medical institutions eligible to be empaneled under 

the Nirmaya Scheme? 6. If the aswer to question no. 5 is yes, 

please provide the list of Private Ayurvedic hospitals/clinics/ 

medical institutions empaneled under the Nirmaya Scheme.

04-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



78 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00009

Navnit 

Kumar

P L 

Sundaram

Male Telangan

a

my son aged 24 years is diagonised with mild ASD (Autism 

Spectrum Dis Order) , also having mild cerebral palsy. We stay 

in Hyderabad. Kindly advise 1.) which department can give a 

certificate for this Disability. 2) what are the GoI provisions for 

his wel being like getting a job, cocessions etc.,

24-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

79 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00053

Navnit 

Kumar

Vinod 

Gupta

Male Maharash

tra

I am writing this letter under the provisions of the Right to 

Information Act, 2005, seeking information regarding 

government-run or aided homes for mentally challenged 

individuals under the jurisdiction of the department of 

empowerment of persons with disabilities. I kindly request the 

following information: 1.A comprehensive list of government-

run or aided homes specifically designated for mentally 

challenged individuals. 2.Details of the locations (addresses), 

Email ids, contact information, and the capacities of these 

homes. I am seeking this information to look for my disabled 

son who went missing a few years ago. i need this information 

to visit all the homes to find my son.

26-12-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

80 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00005

Navnit 

Kumar

G C dubey Male Delhi hello 1. I want to know the timer period for issuing Legal 

Guardian Certificate after submitting the application with the 

National trust. 2. what is the process for getting the certificate? 

3. Status of my application having number 

DSMMD1222346719 ? 4. How much time it will take to issue 

certificate against my application? thanks and regards G.C. 

Dubey 8285070338

18-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



81 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00014

Navnit 

Kumar

Aditi S 

Kashyap

Female Kindly furnish me with the information on the number of 

people throughout Karnataka who have received the health card 

under the NIRAMAYA Health Insurance Scheme. Also, kindly 

specify how many people have used such health cards for their 

respective treatments in the year 2023. Kindly furnish the 

above information, as I am filing this RTI as part of an 

assessment of my course on RTI Law and Practice. If my 

request is not within the jurisdiction of this department, kindly 

transfer the request of RTI to the correct department under 

Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

28-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

82 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00012

Navnit 

Kumar

Dr. Lalan 

Kumar

Male Bihar 1. Kindly provide information if any Central Government 

school in Begusarai district of Bihar state has schooling 

facilities for special child diagnosed with autism. 2. Kindly 

provide information on what steps are being taken or already 

made available by Government of India in Begusarai district of 

Bihar to provide facilities for such special child diagnosed with 

autism and for whom schooling has been recommended by 

Medical Authority.

26-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

83 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00015

Navnit 

Kumar

Ravi 

Prakash

Male Punjab RTI application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the 

RTI Act, 2005 with a request to directly reply to the applicant. 

If it does not belong to your department, please transfer it to the 

concerned PA/CPIO.

28-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



84 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00002

Navnit 

Kumar

Krishnapal 

Rathore

Male Rajasthan Sir/Madam, I, Krishnapal Rathore, a LLB student, am writing 

to request information under the Right to Information (RTI) 

Act, 2005. I am particularly interested in understanding the 

benefits, scholarships, job reservations, and related matters for 

individuals suffering from lazy eyes (amblyopia) within the 

purview of the National Trust for the Person with Cerebral 

Palsy, Autism, Mental Retardation, and Multiple Disabilities. 

Personal Details: Name: Krishnapal Rathore Email: 

krishanpalsingh25082002@gmail.com WhatsApp: 

9928502251 Details of Information Requested: 1. What are the 

benefits provided by the National Trust for individuals 

suffering from lazy eyes? 2. Is there any scholarship program 

specifically designed for individuals with lazy eyes? 3. Is there 

any reservation in job opportunities for individuals suffering 

from lazy eyes under the National Trust? 4. What legal points 

or provisions could be utilized in a Public Interest Litigation 

(PIL) for advocating benefits for individuals with lazy eyes? 

Please provide relevant information. 5. Are there any 

individuals or organizations actively working towards the 

welfare and rights of individuals with lazy eyes, and if so, 

please provide details. 6. What specific initiatives or programs 

has your organization undertaken for the welfare and support of 

individuals with lazy eyes (amblyopia)? Please provide details 

on any projects, awareness campaigns, or assistance programs 

aimed at improving the lives of people affected by lazy eyes. 

Please provide the information through email at 

krishanpalsingh25082002@gmail.com and on WhatsApp at 

9928502251. Additionally, I request you to specify the date of 

06-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

85 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00001

Navnit 

Kumar

Seema 

Patil

Female Maharash

tra

RTI application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the 

RTI Act, 2005 on points 3, 4, 5 & 6 with a request to directly 

reply the applicant. If it does not belong to you please transfer 

it to the concerned PA/CPIO.

04-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



86 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00013

Navnit 

Kumar

Khemchan

d Kumar 

Dayal

Male Bihar 1. What is the number of UDID cards surrendered in the Year 

2022? 2. How many requests were received by you to 

reactivate the UDID cards as those were surrendered without 

consent from the UDID card holder? 3. With only the 

knowledge of the mobile number of PwBD having a UDID 

card, one can easily gain access to the account of PwBD at 

UDID website i.e. www.swavlambancard.gov.in and after the 

access of the account, they may fraudulently surrender the 

UDID card. What security feature is given to protect the 

account of UDID card holder? 4. When will there be security 

features like OTP and Password or both to get access to the 

UDID account on the website www.swavlambancard.gov.in?

27-07-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY



87 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00013

Navnit 

Kumar

Brijalal 

Patil

Male Maharash

tra

Respected Sir/ Maam, Please provide the following 

information under RTI ACT 2005 : Q-1) What is the standard 

Guidelines/ SOP and criteria to check the extent of Specific 

Leaning Disability in Adults of age more than 25 years (SLD - 

Dysgraphia, Dyslexia, Dyscalculia, Dyspraxia)..? Q-2) Is a 

person bearing a UDID Card & Disability Certificate having 

the case of (40% Cerebral Palsy with Specific Leaning 

Disability) is applicable for Railway Concession or not..? If 

yes, in which category one can claim the concession..? Q-3) 

What are the schemes given to the person certified and 

suffering from the case of 40% Cerebral Palsy with Specific 

Learning Disability by the Department of Empowerment of 

Person with Disability/ Govt. of India/ NGOs..? Q-4) What is 

the procedure for reassessment of Disability. What is the 

standard time to get a new disability certificate and UDID 

Card..? Q-5) What can a PWD Person do, if one is not satisfied 

by the percentage of Disability and the case of diagnosis..? 

Where to appeal in that case..? Q-6) Is it possible for a normal 

person to check his disability percentage without applying for a 

certificate of Disability. Q-7) If a PWBD person is willing to 

apply under General Category & dont want the reservation of 

PWBD Quota. What to do in that case. Is it illegal to not 

mention the PWD Status OR Is there any other option in which 

one can surrender his reservation quota..? Q-8) Chronic 

Asthma and COPD is considered as disability or not.? Both the 

diseases are not curable and they affect the daily life of the 

person suffering from it. Q-9) How to take action against the 

person having the genuine disability certificate issued form 

26-03-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



88 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00014

Navnit 

Kumar

ABHIJEET 

 ASHOk 

GUJAR

Male Maharash

tra

Please share statistics each state and Union Territory wise with 

number of persons with special needs in Mental Health being 

specific Person with Autism, Celerbral Palsy, Intellectual 

Difficulties and Multiple Disorders. Please provide details of 

NIRAMAYA HEALTH INSURANCE beneficiary from the 

inception of this social insurance Was there a criteria set up by 

government with the insurance companies while tendering the 

social insurance schemes to co-operate with parents who claim 

for the children with special needs Claim process is so tedious 

for this as the TPA appointed do not understand the process of 

treatment for the children with special needs, please share 

details related training sessions conducted for the insurance 

staff and the TPA staff who is handling these claim processes?

14-08-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

89 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00003

Navnit 

Kumar

Sophia 

Anna 

Babuji

Female Karnatak

a

What are the central government welfare benefits and schemes 

are available under Rights of Person with Disabilities, Act 

2016 and National Trust Act, 1999 for person who have 

disabilities like Mental Illness, Mental Retardation, Autism, 

Specific Learning Disability? Please attach Government 

notification with dates of above mentioned schemes for the 

reference. What are the eligibility criteria and how to apply for 

above mentioned welfare benefits and schemes?

21-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



90 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00006

Navnit 

Kumar

Hemant Male Delhi Respected Sir/Mam, Kindly confirm that how much budget do 

you have for each particular mentioned below and how much 

amount you spent in last year on each particular:- i) Social 

Media Campaigning / Marketing / Tools ii) Website 

Development / Revamping / Designing / Re-Designing iii) 

Scanning & Digitization iv) IT Manpower supply v) Document 

Management System vi) Learning Management System vii) 

Market Research & Survey viii) Lidar Base Survey ix) Skill & 

Training programs x) Software / Application development xi) 

Call centre Services xii) Vehicle Tracking System xiii) Cloud 

Telephony xiv) Digital Transformation xv) Human Resource 

Management System (HRMS) xvi) AI Based projects

05-05-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

91 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00022

Navnit 

Kumar

Yuddhavee

r Singh 

Rajput

Male Haryana Respected Central Public Information Officer, The Department 

of Commerce, Government of India, Headquarter New Delhi, It 

is a humble request to the Honorable CPIO, please provide me 

all information under the sections 6.1, 6.3 of the RTI Act 2005. 

A Complete RTI File is enclosed herewith for your kind 

consideration and further necessary action. I would be very 

thankful to the all respective for this. Thank you. Note: I 

belong to the Person with Disability in Multiple Disability 

(HR1310019900077726) with 64% (Sixty Four Percent) 

Permanently under The RPwD Act 2016 and The NTA Act 

1999. With Regards: Yuddhaveer Singh Rajput, 8059016119, 

VPO Nawa Rajgarh 100, District Bhiwani, Haryana 127021.

02-08-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



92 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00018

Navnit 

Kumar

RAM 

NARESH

Male Delhi With reference to the above, I am a Central government Civil 

employee . My son is suffering from a disease called AUTISM 

and he is being treated with speech therapy, occupational 

therapy, education therapy. In this regard, you are requested to 

provide the following information under RTI Act 2005 go 1) 

What are the special facilities and benefits that a family 

member of an employee suffering from autism can get from the 

government? 2) What type of document certificate is needed 

for this? 3) Expenses incurred on various types of therapy can 

be reimbursed by the government, if yes, please provide 

CIRCULAR/ORDER related to it. if not what is the reason? 4) 

Whether autism is considered as any kind of disability and 

whether the facility under disability is also available to children 

suffering from autism, if yes, then provide a copy of the 

circular order related to it. if not, what is the reason

30-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

93 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00019

Navnit 

Kumar

Vimla 

Devi

Female Uttar 

Pradesh

Information Under RTI Act, 2005 19-07-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

94 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00003

Navnit 

Kumar

AHAMED 

MEERA 

THAMBY

Male Tamilnad

u

1. State the name and address of the Central Public Information 

Officer for National Trust for the Persons with Cerebral Palsy, 

Autism, Mental Retardation & Multiple Disability 2. State the 

name and address of the First Appellate Authority for National 

Trust for the Persons with Cerebral Palsy, Autism, Mental 

Retardation & Multiple Disability 3. State the name and 

address of the Second Appellate Authority for National Trust 

for the Persons with Cerebral Palsy, Autism, Mental 

Retardation & Multiple Disability Note : If The CPIO - Officer 

Wishes To Give Me Any Response / Reply For My RTI 

Petition , Please Send It In Writing By Post To My Address

15-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



95 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00015

Navnit 

Kumar

Vishal 

Gharde

Male Maharash

tra

A) Has the government/departments/National Trust 

promulgated any guidelines/directives/schemes to the 

government run/autonomous schools like Kendriya Vidyalaya 

etc. for the betterment/development/financial or other 

assistance of the under privileged/special children including 

cerebral palsy, Autism, ASD, ADHD, LD etc. If yes, give 

details? B) What are the ministry/department/trust guidelines 

for the number of special educators these schools must employ 

for imparting special education to these children. Please give 

details. C) Are there any Ministry/department/trust guidelines 

on minimum number of hours of education these special 

educators should impart to each of these special children for 

their upliftment. Please give details. D) Is there any relaxation 

given to these special children for their school exams like extra 

time, separate (simplified) question paper, assisting writer etc. 

Please give details. E) Kindly provide a copy of all office 

memorandum/Notification/directives/guidelines issued by the 

ministry/department/national trust to The Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan/KV pertaining to specialy abled children during the 

last five years. I am willing to pay whatever extra fees is 

required to be paid towards seeking the above information. 

Regards

14-08-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY



96 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00007

Navnit 

Kumar

S A 

TAGORE

Male Telangan

a

Need point-wise clarifications on the following questions. 1. 

What is the detailed procedure for applying for Legal 

Guardianship certificate online? 2. Can we apply for Legal 

Guardianship certificate offline? 3. What is the helpline contact 

number regarding legal Guardianship application? 4. Exact 

reason for rejecting Legal Guardianship application with 

number THMMR6312080478 and what are the additional 

relevant documents that we have not submitted online, please 

clarify? 5. How many days does it take to get Legal 

Guardianship Certificate? 6. Where can we lodge an offline 

grievance regarding online Legal Guardianship application?

24-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

97 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00007

Navnit 

Kumar

Vishwas 

Sharad 

Sahasrabud

he

Male Maharash

tra

(1) If a child with Specific Learning Disabilities has Dyslexia 

& Dysgraphia & Dyscalculia at the same time - is he a case of 

Multiple Disabilities (2) Can a Guardian ship be taken under 

National Trust Act, 1999 in respect of a child diagnosed to 

have Specific Learning Disabilities (Dyslexia & Dysgraphia & 

Dyscalculia) and having Greater than Forty percent Permanent 

Disability in relation to Brain

01-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



98 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00004

Navnit 

Kumar

Bhaskara 

Kumar 

Gedela

Male Delhi Respected Sir, 1. My kid GEDELA VED ARYAN is suffering 

from Autism. I have applied for a medical claim no. 

556222324607509 of policy issued by M/s Oriental Insurance 

company having policy number. 214600/48/2024/132. I 

submitted bills of occupational therapy of Rupees 30,000 and 

same was rejected by Raksha TPA and asked me for a doctor 

prescription with dates of OT OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 

done for my kid. 2. Since Autism is sensory processing 

disorder with global developmental delay and it is of life long 

nature, no doctor prescribes date wise prescription for doing 

therapies. They only mention types of therapies to be done for 

kids. 3. I submitted all relevant documents of disability and 

UDID documents with treatment documents and original bills 

of therapy to RAKSHA TPA. I requested TPA repeatedly to 

sanction the amount as the said prescription is not possible for 

any autistic child. Despite my sincere requests, they rejected 

my claim citing petty excuses. 4. I would like to know whether 

documents like doctor prescription date wise is mandatory i.r.o. 

autism child claims which cannot be prescribed by any 

Psychiatrist or Developmental Pediatrician since Autism is life 

long nature. If so provide the same copy to the mentioned 

email id. 5. You are requested to intervene into this issue and 

pass necessary instructions to them to pass my claim. Regards 

Bhaskara Kumar Gedela Mob. 8309214624 9478475987

18-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



99 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00005

Navnit 

Kumar

VANNIAP

ERUMAL

Male Tamilnad

u

Special schools for Divyangjan are run by National Institutes 

for empowerment of disabled and NGOS/private 

organisations.These schools are receiving grants from central 

government.Following information are required in this 

regard.(1) Total number of special schools receiving grants 

from central government through your department.(2) Total 

amount of grant paid to these schools during last five financial 

years,year wise.(3) Details of the eligibility criteria to get 

grants.(4) Class upto which taught in these schools.(5)Nature 

and details of the certificates issued to the students passing 

through these schools.(6) Details of the controlling authority 

such as board of special schools for Divyangjan for these 

schools and details of the nature of control exercised over the 

schools.(7) Name and address of the school received maximum 

grant during financial year 2022-23 and amount paid.

01-02-2024 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

100 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00008

Navnit 

Kumar

Abdul 

Qayyum 

Akki

Male Karnatak

a

Specifically I would like to know if there is any complete 

funding allocated or available for the acquisition of land for 

this purpose Kindly provide details on the sources of funding 

budget allocation and any relevant policies or guidelines 

governing the financial support for buying land for the 

institution

31-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



101 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00008

Navnit 

Kumar

Ekta Female Uttar 

Pradesh

Kindly provide on mentioned email- (1)pdf of 

Guidelines/Rules/Regulation issued by government to open 

therapy center for individuals with ASD/Non-Autistic 

person/Children with ADHD and specific learning disabilities. 

(2)and Minimum and mandatory Qualification for Clinical 

Psychologist, Rehabilitation Psychologist, Speech Therapist, 

Occupational Therapist & Special Educator in such therapy 

centers. (3) pdf of government recognised/certified private 

therapy centre in Lucknow and Prayagraj for such therapy

27-05-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

102 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00009

Navnit 

Kumar

Charanjeet 

Singh

Male As per records/documents available with CPIO (Welfare), the 

requisite information may please be treated as Nil. Further, as 

the information sought closely relates to PSICs, IRDAI and 

Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, the RTI 

application is being transferred under section 6(3)(ii) of the 

RTI Act, for providing requisite information directly to the 

applicant. The queries/clarification or interpretation of 

information is outside the purview of the RTI Act, 2005.

08-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

103 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00023

Navnit 

Kumar

Amrinder 

Singh

Male Punjab Atteched sheet seprately 16-08-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY



104 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00010

Navnit 

Kumar

Bhaskara 

Kumar 

Gedela

Male Delhi Sir, 1. I have applied for claim for health id 

O55670014508022022N of Raksha tpa oriental insurance for 

my special child son therapy expenses. I have been sanctioned 

Rs. 20,000/- amount for my claim in the month of March 2023 

whereas the same has not been credited to my son SBI account 

no. 40663984468. 2 My claim no is.556222223976599 and I 

have complained about this issue vide complaint no.6601879. I 

request your benign authority to provide following information 

(a). The current status of my claim (b). The reason behind so 

much delay after so many reminders (c). Tentative date for 

crediting sanctioned insurance amount. (d). Corrective action to 

be taken if not claimed within stipulated time.

14-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

105 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00005

Navnit 

Kumar

ASHUTOS

H KUMAR

Male Bihar 1. Is Autism spectrum disorder or Autism a disability? If yes 

then provide a gazette notification or official letter/order 

regarding this. 2. Does Autism spectrum disorder or Autism 

come under multiple disability?

06-04-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

106 NTPCP/R/E/

24/00006

Navnit 

Kumar

Panaj Maru Male 1. Provide the copies of Minutes of Meetings of Board of 

National Trust from 87th Board Meeting to 97th Board 

Meeting. 2. Provide the information on number of Niramaya 

Enrollment and Renewal done during the financial year 23-24 

till Dec 2023. (APL & BPL) 3. Provide the information on No. 

of claims lodged for the policy of 23-24 till Dec 23 with total 

amount, no of claims settled with amount, no of claims 

pending with amount, no of claims rejected with amount. 4. 

provide the information on aging of the pending claims with no 

of months.

19-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



107 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00011

Navnit 

Kumar

Chandrika 

Tummalap

enta

Female Andhra 

Pradesh

Respected dignitaries, Can I please get the list of all the NGOs, 

hospitals, trusts, private institutions, and all organizations 

which take care of mentally retarded children or patients 

suffering from psychological or mental illnesses. Can I also get 

information if there are any internship opportunities in these 

institutions if possible? Thank you for you help.

17-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

108 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00012

Navnit 

Kumar

SAURAB

H 

AGRAWA

L

Male Madhya 

Pradesh

Since Mental Retardation is occurred either by birth or below 

18 year of age of person according DSM-IV (DSM IV-TM : 

Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders. by: 

American Psychiatric Association. Publication date: 1994.) 

Therefore, I want to know- 1. Is DSM-IV apply in india? 2. 

Does mental retardation occur in childhood (below 18 years of 

age) or can it occur at any age?

20-06-2023 TRANSFER 

REQUEST 

TO OTHER 

PUBLIC 

AUTHORITY

109 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00009

Navnit 

Kumar

SANKAR 

PANDIAN

Male Tamilnad

u

Dear sir/madam Kindly check the status of the application and 

when will be the certificate issued. Application ID - 

TDFMR5582261583 Person With Disability Name - 

PANJAVARNAM BALAMURUGAN

08-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



110 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00021

Navnit 

Kumar

Yuddhavee

r Singh 

Rajput

Male Haryana Respected Central Public Information Officer, The Department 

of Commerce, Government of India, Headquarter New Delhi, It 

is a humble request to the Honorable CPIO, please provide me 

all information under the sections 6.1, 6.3 of the RTI Act 2005. 

A Complete RTI File is enclosed herewith for your kind 

consideration and further necessary action. I would be very 

thankful to the all respective for this. Thank you. Note: I 

belong to the Person with Disability in Multiple Disability 

(HR1310019900077726) with 64% (Sixty Four Percent) 

Permanently under The RPwD Act 2016 and The NTA Act 

1999. With Regards: Yuddhaveer Singh Rajput, 8059016119, 

VPO Nawa Rajgarh 100, District Bhiwani, Haryana 127021.

24-07-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



111 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00004

Navnit 

Kumar

nilesh 

kumar 

wardhani

Male Madhya 

Pradesh

Tanisha Wardhani having niramay member id no. 

O55682081629042023N. Her physiotherapy claim is returned 

by the Raksha TPA for want of documents such as 

Physiotherapy Center bill having registration seal sign of 

concerned specialist, monthly scheduling of therapy done, 

advice note of concerned doctor with advice note whereas 

claim form under nirmaya does not stipulate above documents 

and only came to know after receiving of rejection letter 

through Email copy of which is enclosed. In this connection 

kindly provide following information: What documents are 

required for claiming physiotherapy/occupational 

therapy/special education charges under nirmaya scheme. 

Whether Raksha TPA has writing direction to call additional 

documents other than documents stipulated in claim form Is it 

necessary to have bill and scheduling from registered therapy 

center or therapist registration no. and seal alone is sufficient. 

provide circular regarding niramaya scheme and appointing 

Raksha TPA nodal agency for processing medical and therapy 

claims of disable beneficiaries Detail of Alternate government 

schemes for meeting out medical expenses and therapies 

charges incurred upon dependent disable person which are 

essential for their sustainable growth. Regards Nilesh Kumar 

Wardhani

30-01-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



112 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00006

Navnit 

Kumar

Saroj 

Kumar

Male Chandiga

rh

Kindly provide me following information and a copy of rule 1) 

Benifit provide by government of India for the person suffering 

from Austism spectrum disorders (ASD) 2)Any benifit in 

railway reservation for person with UID Card holders. 3) any 

income tax rebate for parents,whose two child is suffering from 

disability. 4) Benifit provide by government for children AND 

PARENTS having autism SPECTRUM DISORDERS AND 

SPECIFIC LEARNING DDISORDER . 5)EDUCATIONAL 

benefits for children suffering from Austism spectrum 

disorders by government

02-02-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

113 NTPCP/R/T/

24/00007

Navnit 

Kumar

KHUSHVI

NDER 

SHARMA

Male Haryana It is to stated that upon my application for the post of Assistant 

Legal Advisor in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons 

with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple 

Disabilities, i was called for the interview on 05.07.2023 at 

National Institute of Social Defence (NISD) Building, Plot No. 

G-2, 6th Floor, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075. In this 

regard, please provide the following information regarding for 

the post of Assistant Legal Advisor in the National Trust:- 1. 

Whether the final result for the post of Assistant Legal Advisor 

in the National Trust for the Welfare of Persons with Autism, 

Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities 

has been declared? 2. Marks secured by Shri Khushvinder 

Sharma in the interview held on 05.07.2023 for the aforesaid 

post and total marks of interview. 3. Copy of merit list for the 

aforesaid post. 4. Whether the selected candidate has joined the 

aforesaid post? 5. Marks obtained by all the candidates in the 

aforesaid interview. 6. Number of candidates appeared in the 

aforesaid interview

06-02-2024 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF



114 NTPCP/R/E/

23/00008

Navnit 

Kumar

Anirban 

Mitra

Male West 

Bengal

Dear Sir My son is mentally retarded of fifty percent and IQ is 

53 as per handicap certificate issued by Government of West 

Bengal. Now sir it is came to my knowledge that Niramoy 

health insurance is there where the mentally retarded people 

can claim the charges of occupational therapy Councilling and 

other health related treatment moreover the transportation cost 

of to and frow of centre to house may also be claim. Now sir 

please provide the name of officer and office of insurance 

companies with phone number or responsible officer of this 

department at kolkata or howrah who can create the insurance 

and guide us time to time which will help my son for avail of 

niramoy health insurance.

03-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF

115 NTPCP/R/T/

23/00016

Navnit 

Kumar

Mosses 

Harrison

Male Tamilnad

u

i need data with full details and names of currently working 

central and state government employees in all the organizations 

and government owned companies who are recruited based on 

their hearing impaired and hard of hearing HH HI Quota. and 

also available job openings currently.

16-06-2023 REQUEST 

DISPOSE OF


